ko
va
z s
.r.o
.
Assembly tooling
 H2 Catalogue 4100-9/UK
Index

storage
● Proper de-burring and cleaning of
tube end
● Proper tool selection and opera-
tion
● Use of specifi ed lubricant
Series Tube O.D.
mm
Pre-assembly tools
Order code
Cone-templates
Order code
LL 04 VOMO04LLX KONU04LL
06 VOMO06LLX KONU06LL
08 VOMO08LLX KONU08LL
10 VOMO10LLX KONU10LL
12 VOMO12LLX KONU12LL
L 06 VOMO06LX KONU06L1)
08 VOMO08LX KONU08L1)
10 VOMO10LX KONU10L1)
12 VOMO12LX KONU12L1)
15 VOMO15LX KONU15L
18 VOMO18LX KONU18L
22 VOMO22LX KONU22L
28 VOMO28LX KONU28L
35 VOMO35LX KONU35L
42 VOMO42LX KONU42L
S 06 VOMO06SX KONU06L1)
08 VOMO08SX KONU08L1)
10 VOMO10SX KONU10L1)
12 VOMO12SX KONU12L1)
14 VOMO14SX KONU14S
16 VOMO16SX KONU16S
20 VOMO20SX KONU20S
25 VOMO25SX KONU25S
30 VOMO30SX KONU30S
38 VOMO38SX KONU38S
ko
va
z s
.r.o

Cone-templates KONU for monitoring
MOK/VOMO tool wear and AKL gauges
for checking result of PSR preassembly
are available.
Tube O.D.
mm
Cone gauges
Order code
04-LL KONU04LL
06-LL KONU06LL
08-LL KONU08LL
10-LL KONU10LL
12-LL KONU12LL
06-L KONU06L1)
08-L KONU08L1)
10-L KONU10L1)
12-L KONU12L1)
15-L KONU15L
18-L KONU18L
22-L KONU22L
28-L KONU28L
35-L KONU35L
42-L KONU42L
06-S KONU06L1)
08-S KONU08L1)
10-S KONU10L1)
12-S KONU12L1)
14-S KONU14S
16-S KONU16S
20-S KONU20S
25-S KONU25S
30-S KONU30S
38-S KONU38S
KONU – Cone-template
for EO pre-assembly tools
Limitations
Cone-template KONU detect wear and

at the fi nal installation plant
Ordering
Size Order code Size Order code Size Order code
04-LL AKL04LL 10-L AKL10L 10-S AKL10S
06-LL AKL06LL 12-L AKL12L 12-S AKL12S
08-LL AKL08LL 15-L AKL15L 14-S AKL14S
10-LL AKL10LL 18-L AKL18L 16-S AKL16S
12-LL AKL12LL 22-L AKL22L 20-S AKL20S
06-L/S AKL06LS 28-L AKL28L 25-S AKL25S
08-L/S AKL08LS 35-L AKL35L 30-S AKL30S
42-L AKL42L 38-S AKL38S
ko
va
z s

HVM-B Pre-assembly tool
1) Cone-templates for tube o.d. 6 to 12 are identical in series L and S.
Type Order code
HVM-B pre-assembly tool device for mount in vice,
without tools HVMBKPLX
Series Tube O.D.
mm
Tube
location plate
Order code
Assembly
cone
Order code
Cone-template
Order code
LL 4 HL04X MOSI04LLX KONU04LL
6 HL06X MOSI06LLX KONU06LL
8 HL08X MOSI08LLX KONU08LL
10 HL10X MOSI10LLX KONU10LL
12 HL12X MOSI12LLX KONU12LL
L 6 HL06X MOSI06LX KONU06L1)
8 HL08X MOSI08LX KONU08L1)
10 HL10X MOSI10LX KONU10L1)
12 HL12X MOSI12LX KONU12L1)
15 HL15X MOSI15LX KONU15L
S 6 HL06X MOSI06SX KONU06L1)
8 HL08X MOSI08SX KONU08L1)
10 HL10X MOSI10SX KONU10L1)
12 HL12X MOSI12SX KONU12L1)
14 HL14X MOSI14SX KONU14S
ko
va
z s
.r.o

EOMAT UNI assembly and fl aring machine
Ordering
Type Order code
EOMAT UNI Basic machine
Ready to use, including operation manual
Filled with hydraulic oil
Without EO assembly fi xture/Flaring fi xture
Without tools for EO-assembly/37˚ fl aring
Basic machine 230 V, 1 Phase, 50 Hz EOMATUNI230V
Fixture for PSR/DPR/EO-2 assembly EOMATSCHNEIDRX
37° Flaring fi xture for Triple-Lok® including fl aring pin EOMATBOERDELBX
EOMAT UNI promotion leafl et UK 4042/UK
EOMAT UNI promotion leafl et DE 4042/DE
EOMAT UNI operating manual UK/DE/FR/IT EOMATUNI/MANUAL
Standard preventive maintenance EOMATUNI/INSPECTION
Assembly fi xtures, tools, cone-templates, and lubricant must be ordered separately
Assembly tools for PSR/DPR/EO-2 see page H19–H20.
37° fl aring tools for Triple-Lok® see page H30.
Spare parts
Type Order code
Fixing clip for MOK EOMAT/CLIP
37° fl aring pin EOMAT/FLAREPIN
O-ring for fl aring pin EOMAT/0212500
Tube stop assembly for fl aring block EOMAT/0213800
Pressure chart sticker EOMATUNI/CHART
Spring for fl aring block EOMAT/0213500
LED Display for pressure adjustment SCE-025-01
ko
va
z s

● Use of specifi ed lubricant
● MOK EO-2 don’t wear out
Type Order code
Tool mounting rack for GHP and MOK EOMATWERKZGAUFN.X
Size Order code
Series Tube-O.D.
Assembly cones for
EO PSR/DPR
MOK
Assembly cones for
EO-24)
MOK
Backing plates
GHP
Distance control
gauges AKL
Cone-templates
KONU
LL3)
4 MOK04LLX GHP04X KONU04LL
6 MOK06LLX as GHP06X KONU06LL
8 MOK08LLX MOK for PSR/DPR GHP08X KONU08LL
10 MOK10LLX GHP10X KONU10LL
12 MOK12LLX GHP12X KONU12LL
L
6 MOK06LX MOKEO206L GHP06X1) AKL06LS KONU06L1)
8 MOK08LX MOKEO208L GHP08X1) AKL08LS KONU08L1)
10 MOK10LX MOKEO210L GHP10X1) AKL10L KONU10L1)
12 MOK12LX MOKEO212L GHP12X1) AKL12L KONU12L1)
15 MOK15LX MOKEO215L GHP15X AKL15L KONU15L
18 MOK18LX MOKEO218L GHP18X AKL18L KONU18L
22 MOK22LX MOKEO222L GHP22X AKL22L KONU22L
28 MOK28LX MOKEO228L GHP28X AKL28L KONU28L
35 MOK35LX MOKEO235L GHP35X2) AKL35L KONU35L
42 MOK42LX MOKEO242L GHP42X2) AKL42L KONU42L
S
6 MOK06SX MOKEO206S GHP06X1) AKL06LS KONU06L1)
8 MOK08SX MOKEO208S GHP08X1) AKL08LS KONU08L1)
10 MOK10SX MOKEO210S GHP10X1) AKL10S KONU10L1)
12 MOK12SX MOKEO212S GHP12X1) AKL12S KONU12L1)
14 MOK14SX MOKEO214S GHP14X AKL14S KONU14S
16 MOK16SX MOKEO216S GHP16X AKL16S KONU16S
20 MOK20SX MOKEO220S GHP20X AKL20S KONU20S
25 MOK25SX MOKEO225S GHP25X AKL25S KONU25S
30 MOK30SX MOKEO230S GHP30X AKL30S KONU30S
38 MOK38SX MOKEO238S GHP38X AKL38S KONU38S
ko
va
z s
.r.o

backing plate
for EOMAT
PRO22
Distance
gauge only
for pro-
gressive ring
Cone
template
for assembly
cone
LL
04 MOK04LLPRORW MOK04LLPRO – GHP04X GHP04PRO AKL04LL KONU04LL
06 MOK06LLPRORW MOK06LLPRO – GHP06X GHP06PRO AKL06LL KONU06LL
08 MOK08LLPRORW MOK08LLPRO – GHP08X GHP08PRO AKL08LL KONU08LL
10 MOK10LLPRORW MOK10LLPRO – GHP10X GHP10PRO AKL10LL KONU10LL
12 MOK12LLPRORW MOK12LLPRO – GHP12X GHP12PRO AKL12LL KONU12LL
L
06 MOK06LPRORW MOK06LPRO MOKEO206LPRO GHO06X GHP06PRO AKL06LS KONU06L
08 MOK08LPRORW MOK08LPRO MOKEO208LPRO GHP08X GHP08PRO AKL08LS KONU08L
10 MOK10LPRORW MOK10LPRO MOKEO210LPRO GHP10X GHP10PRO AKL10LL KONU10L
12 MOK12LPRORW MOK12LPRO MOKEO212LPRO GHP12X GHP12PRO AKL12LL KONU12L
15 MOK15LPRORW MOK15LPRO MOKEO215LPRO GHP15X GHP15PRO AKL15L KONU15L
18 MOK18LPRORW MOK18LPRO MOKEO218LPRO GHP18X GHP18PRO AKL18L KONU18L
22 MOK22LPRORW MOK22LPRO MOKEO222LPRO GHP22X GHP22PRO AKL22L KONU22L
28 MOK28LPRORW MOK28LPRO MOKEO228LPRO GHP28X – AKL28L KONU28L
35 MOK35LPRORW MOK35LPRO MOKEO235LPRO GHP35X – AKL35L KONU35L
42 MOK42LPRORW MOK42LPRO MOKEO242LPRO GHP42X – AKL42L KONU42L
S
06 MOK06SPRORW MOK06SPRO MOKEO206SPRO GHP06X GHP06PRO AKL06LS KONU06L
08 MOK08SPRORW MOK08SPRO MOKEO208SPRO GHP08X GHP08PRO AKL08LS KONU08L
10 MOK10SPRORW MOK10SPRO MOKEO210SPRO GHP10X GHP10PRO AKL10S KONU10L
12 MOK12SPRORW MOK12SPRO MOKEO212SPRO GHP12X GHP12PRO AKL12S KONU12L
14 MOK14SPRORW MOK14SPRO MOKEO214SPRO GHP14X GHP14PRO AKL14S KONU14S
16 MOK16SPRORW MOK16SPRO MOKEO216SPRO GHP16X GHP16PRO AKL16S KONU16S
20 MOK20SPRORW MOK20SPRO MOKEO220SPRO GHP20X GHP20PRO AKL20S KONU20S
25 MOK25SPRORW MOK25SPRO MOKEO225SPRO GHP25X – AKL25S KONU25S
30 MOK30SPRORW MOK30SPRO MOKEO230SPRO GHP30X – AKL30S KONU30S
38 MOK38SPRORW MOK38SPRO MOKEO238SPRO GHP38X – AKL38S KONU38S
Programmable
with individual
parameters for
plausibility checks